The organization intends to submit a Capital Grant-in-Aid (GIA) application to the State 
of Hawaiʻi for Fiscal Year 2026–2027 to support the purchase of such capital equipment; 
and 

WHEREAS, 

The total amount requested under this Capital Grant-in-Aid application is One Hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) for veterinary medical equipment and 
associated capital costs; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, 

that the Board of Directors of Aloha Animal Alliance hereby authorizes the submission 
of a Capital Grant-in-Aid application to the State of Hawaiʻi for FY 2026–2027 in the